remaining portion of this ordinance. 

SECTION 5: That each appropriated fund total shall be divided among the several 

objects and purposes specified, and in the amounts stated for each fund 

respectively in section 2, constituting the total appropriations in the amount of One 
Million One Hundred and Seventy-three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($1,173,700.00) 

For the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2025 and ending March 31, 2026. 

SECTION 6: That Section 3 shall be and is a summary of the Annual Appropriation 

Ordinance of this Township Road Fund, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law